PDS-003147 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Specifically engineered for Pico front projectors, head-up projection
displays and hybrid projectors
•  Suitable for DLP™, LCoS  and HTPS /3LCD microdisplays
PTM-50X-CG
Product Datasheet
PTM-50X-CG

PTM-50X-CG
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit4,5
    PTM: Projection
    Technology Multi-Die
50: 5.0 mm2
X: Isolated
CG: Converted
Green
L34: No Connector,
Core board, Windowless
(See Mechanical
Drawing section)
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
 PTM 50X CG L34 <Bin kit>
Note:
1. Ordering part numbers represent bin kits (group of bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number)
2. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
3. Ordering Part number is default to L34 package configuration.
4. Individual flux bins are not orderable.
5. See Bin Kit and Flux / Power bin definitions on page 3.
Color
Luminous Flux2
Bin kit Ordering Code Ordering Part Number3
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux
Converted Green
2H 6600 lm MPH PTM-50X-CG-L34-MPH
2J 7000 lm MPJ PTM-50X-CG-L34-MPJ
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003147 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Color Luminous Flux Bin3
Binning @ 10 A, Tj= 25°C4,5
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
Converted Green
2H 6600 7000
2J 7000 7380
2K 7380 7750
2L 7750 8250
2M 8250 8650
Flux Bins1,2
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux and power measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Product test condition: 10 A, 20 ms single pulse, 25°C = heat sink temperature = Ths= Tj
5. Tj= Junction temperature.
6. Wavelength bins are not orderable. Wavelength bins are displayed in product label.
PTM-50X-CG
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003147 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Values Unit
Absolute Maximum Reverse Drive Current (CW or Pulsed)1,2 Ir max 0 mA
Absolute Minimum Forward Current (CW or Pulsed)2 If min 0.2
A
Absolute Maximum Forward Current (CW)3 If max CW 13.0
Absolute Maximum Forward Current (Pulsed)3,4
(Frequency > 240Hz, duty cycle < 70%) If max Pulsed 16.0
Absolute Maximum Surge Current3,4
(Frequency >240Hz, duty cycle = 10%, t=1ms) Isurge max 17.0 A
Absolute Minimum Storage Temperature Ts min -40
°C
Absolute Maximum Storage Temperature Ts max 100
Absolute Maximum Junction Temperature Tj max 150 °C
ESD sensitivity
ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 (HBM, Class 3A) VESD 4000 V
PTM-50X-CG